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Road

With the ‘A’ Track &
Field championships
now over and
everyone hoping for
some fine weather,
the East Cork Athietic
Board, concentrate on
their East Cork Road
Championships,
which take on Friday
night in Ballyhoe

The ladies’ championship
conslsts of 2,000 metres,
with the men's race at flve
miles.

The men's prizes are for
Ist senlor; 1st novice; lst
junlor; Ist over-38&; lst

races

over-40 and first, sccond
and third teams.

The ladles’ prizes are for
the race winner and Ist
over-35, with three teams
and three to score. Like in
the men's event, the n-
dividual prizewinners do
not count,

in addition to the cham-
pionships, there are races
for men and ladies outside
East Cork. The races are
also open to *fun renners’
and joggers.

It iz expected that East
Cork AC shonld dominate
the champlonships, In the
veterans' sectlom, there
should be good racing.

East Cork Road Championships April 26th 1991 - Ballynoe

Ladies 2000m

Pos Name

1

Eileen Prunty

Pos Name

1 Mary Joyce Curtin
Team Positions

1 East Cork AC

2 Midleton AC
Ladies Open 2000m

Pos Name

1 Patricia Kelly

2 Margaret O'Neill

3 Marie O'Callaghan

Club CAT
East Cork AC Senior
Club CAT
East Cork AC 035

14 pts

27 pts

Club CAT
Grange Fermoy Open Race
Grange Fermoy Open Race

Grange Fermoy Open Race



Mens 5 mile

Place
1
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Name

Liam O'Brien
Martin Drake
Bryan Meade
Eric Bergin
Denis McCarthy
Seamus Casey
Martin Hayes
Eric Meade

John Walshe

Paul Parker
Maurice Tobin
Dan Horgan

Tom Cody

Brian O'Regan
Donie Lordan
Vincent Manley
Jim Curtin

Jim McMurtry
Vincent Downing
Sean Cooney
Luke Dobbyn
Padraig O'Brien
Paul Leahy

Dick O'Brien
Declan Kelly
Donie O'Connell
John Tattan
Willie 0O'Mahony
David Prendergast
John O'Herlihy
Pat Duggan

Pat McHugh
Frank O'Halloran
Martin Prendergast

Team Positions

1
2
3

East Cork AC (2, 3, 4)

Midleton AC (12, 13, 18)

Club

East Cork AC

East Cork AC

East Cork AC

East Cork AC

East Cork AC
Ballymore Cobh AC
Ballymore Cobh AC
East Cork AC

East Cork AC
Ballymore Cobh AC
Grange Fermoy AC
Midleton AC
Midleton AC
F.M.S.C

East Cork AC
Ballymore Cobh AC
East Cork AC
Midleton AC
Ballymore Cobh AC
Midleton AC
Ballymore Cobh AC
Hillside Joggers
Midleton AC
Hillside Joggers
Grange Fermoy AC
Midleton AC
Glenbower AC
Midleton AC
Hillside Joggers
F.M.S.C

Midleton AC
Grange Fermoy AC
Grange Fermoy AC
Hillside Joggers

Ballymore Cobh AC (10, 16, 19)

CAT

M35
Novice
Novice

M35
Novice

M40
Novice
Novice

M40
Novice
M45
M40
Novice
Novice
Novice

MJ
M45

M40

M40

M45
MJ

M45
M60

M40

9 pts
43 pts
45 pts

Time
26.57
26.58
26.59
27.14
27.24
27.33
27.33
27.36
27.38
27.57
28.19
28.22
28.24
28.33
28.47
29.49
29.57
30.06
30.16
30.37
30.52
30.56
31.23
31.35
33.26
33.28
34.19
34.36
35.08
35.58
36.40
37.04
37.05
39.48



