

# 1991 APRIL 26th

# Road races

With the 'A' Track & Field championships now over and everyone hoping for some fine weather, the East Cork Athletic Board, concentrate on their East Cork Road Championships, which take on Friday night in Ballyhoe

The ladies' championship consists of 2,000 metres, with the men's race at five miles.

The men's prizes are for 1st senior; 1st novice; 1st junior; 1st over-35; 1st over-40 and first, second and third teams.

The ladies' prizes are for the race winner and lst over-35, with three teams and three to score. Like in the men's event, the individual prizewinners do not count.

In addition to the championships, there are races for men and ladies outside East Cork. The races are also open to "fun runners" and joggers.

It is expected that East Cork AC should dominate the championships. In the veterans' section, there should be good racing.

## East Cork Road Championships April 26th 1991 - Ballynoe

#### Ladies 2000m

Pos	Name	Club	CAT
1	Eileen Prunty	East Cork AC	Senior
Pos	Name	Club	САТ
1	Mary Joyce Curtin	East Cork AC	035

#### **Team Positions**

1	East Cork AC	14 pts
2	Midleton AC	27 pts

#### Ladies Open 2000m

Pos	Name	Club	CAT
1	Patricia Kelly	Grange Fermoy	Open Race
2	Margaret O'Neill	Grange Fermoy	Open Race
3	Marie O'Callaghan	Grange Fermoy	Open Race

### Mens 5 mile

16113 3 11	ille			
Place	Name	Club	CAT	Time
1	Liam O'Brien	East Cork AC		26.57
2	Martin Drake	East Cork AC		26.58
3	Bryan Meade	East Cork AC		26.59
4	Eric Bergin	East Cork AC		27.14
5	Denis McCarthy	East Cork AC		27.24
6	Seamus Casey	Ballymore Cobh AC	M35	27.33
7	Martin Hayes	Ballymore Cobh AC	Novice	27.33
8	Eric Meade	East Cork AC	Novice	27.36
9	John Walshe	East Cork AC	M35	27.38
10	Paul Parker	Ballymore Cobh AC	Novice	27.57
11	Maurice Tobin	Grange Fermoy AC	M40	28.19
12	Dan Horgan	Midleton AC	Novice	28.22
13	Tom Cody	Midleton AC	Novice	28.24
14	Brian O'Regan	F.M.S.C		28.33
15	Donie Lordan	East Cork AC	M40	28.47
16	Vincent Manley	Ballymore Cobh AC	Novice	29.49
17	Jim Curtin	East Cork AC	M45	29.57
18	Jim McMurtry	Midleton AC	M40	30.06
19	Vincent Downing	Ballymore Cobh AC	Novice	30.16
20	Sean Cooney	Midleton AC	Novice	30.37
21	Luke Dobbyn	Ballymore Cobh AC	Novice	30.52
22	Padraig O'Brien	Hillside Joggers		30.56
23	Paul Leahy	Midleton AC	MJ	31.23
24	Dick O'Brien	Hillside Joggers	M45	31.35
25	Declan Kelly	Grange Fermoy AC		33.26
26	Donie O'Connell	Midleton AC	M40	33.28
27	John Tattan	Glenbower AC	M40	34.19
28	Willie O'Mahony	Midleton AC	M45	34.36
29	David Prendergast	Hillside Joggers	MJ	35.08
30	John O'Herlihy	F.M.S.C		35.58
31	Pat Duggan	Midleton AC	M45	36.40
32	Pat McHugh	Grange Fermoy AC	M60	37.04
33	Frank O'Halloran	Grange Fermoy AC		37.05
34	Martin Prendergast	Hillside Joggers	M40	39.48

## **Team Positions**

1	East Cork AC (2, 3, 4)	9 pts
2	Midleton AC (12, 13, 18)	43 pts
3	Ballymore Cobh AC (10, 16, 19)	45 pts